1	Details of the Primary Insider / person closely associated to the Primary Insider			
a)	Name	Reuben Segal		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	CEO		
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	ABL Group ASA		
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXH86O96		
4	•	): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Incentive options. Each option providing the right to receive one share in ABL Group ASA.  ISIN for the shares of ABL Group: NO0010715394		
	Identification code	13IN 10I the shares of ABL Group. NO00107 13394		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Exercise of share options issued pursuant to ABL Group ASA's employee share option program		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		3.32	135,000	
		405000		
d)	Aggregated information	Aggregated volume: 135,000 shares		
		Aggregated price: NOK 448,200		
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-08-31; 10:00 CEST		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		

1	Details of the Primary Insider / person closely associated to the Primary Insider			
a)	Name	Bader Diab		
2	Reason for the notification	] 		
a)	Position/status	C00		
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	ABL Group ASA		
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXH86O96		
4	-	): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Incentive options. Each option providing the right to receive one share in ABL Group ASA.		
	Identification code	ISIN for the shares of ABL Group: NO0010715394		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Exercise of share options issued pursuant to ABL Group ASA's employee share option program		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		3.32	135,000	
d)	Aggregated information	Aggregated volume: 135,000 shares		
		Aggregated price: NOK 448,200		
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-08-31; 10:00 CEST		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		

1	Details of the Primary Insider / person closely associated to the Primary Insider			
a)	Name	Will Cleverly		
2	Reason for the notification	n		
a)	Position/status	Managing Director, Renewables		
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	ABL Group ASA		
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXH86O96		
4		): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Incentive options. Each option providing the right to receive one share in ABL Group ASA.  ISIN for the shares of ABL Group: NO0010715394		
	Identification code	TOTAL OF THE SHARES OF ABE GROUP. NOOD TOT 15554		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Exercise of share options issued pursuant to ABL Group ASA's employee share option program		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		3.32	135,000	
d)	Aggregated information	Aggregated volume: 135,000 shares		
		Aggregated price: NOK 448,200		
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-08-31; 10:00 CEST		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		

1	Details of the Primary Insider / person closely associated to the Primary Insider			
a)	Name	Haakon Brandrud		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Director of Strategy and Corporate Development		
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	ABL Group ASA		
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXH86O96		
4	•	): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Incentive options. Each option providing the right to receive one share in ABL Group ASA.		
	Identification code	ISIN for the shares of ABL Group: NO0010715394		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Exercise of share options issued pursuant to ABL Group ASA's employee share option program		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		3.32	135,000	
d)	Aggregated information	Aggregated volume: 135,000 shares		
		Aggregated price: NOK 448,200		
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-08-31; 10:00 CEST		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		